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(The estimates in this report are consistent with the final population count from the 1960 Census taken 
as of April 1. Figures from February 1, 1959, to date inc1udG AlaSka;. figures from September 1, 
1959, to date include Hawaii. Estimates for each month from January 1, 1950, to Deoember 1, 1956, 
are given in Current Population Reports, Series P-25, No. 223) 

The total population residing in the 
United States (excluding Armed Forces abroad) 

. was about 182,269,000 on April 1, 1961, accord
ing to estimates released today by the Bureau 
of the Census, Department of Commerce. This 
figure represents an increase of 2,946,000, or 
1.6 percent, since April 1, 1960, the date of 
the most recent census, and an increase of 
699,000, or 0.4 percent, over the estimate for 
January 1, 1961. These estimates are based on 
the 1960 and 1950 Censuses and statistics on 
births, deaths, immigration, and emigration 
for the years since 1950. The final count of 
the total population residing in the United 
States on April 1, 1960, is 179,323,175. 

Estimates 
cluding Armed 
tion residing 
Armed Forces 

of the total population in
Forces abroad, of thepopula
in the United States (excluding 
abroad), and of the civilian 

population, for selected months back to Jan
uary 1, 1950, are Shown below . 

Estimates presented in this report are 
based on the total population counts from the 
1960 and 1950 Censuses; statistics and esti
mates of births and deaths provided by the 
National Office of Vital Statistics, United 
States Public Health Service; statistics on 
immigration and emigration provided by the 
Immigration and Naturalization Service, Depart
ment of Justice; and data on the Armed Forces 
provided by the Department of Defense. The 
figures on births have been adjusted for in
complete registration. The population esti
mates for August 1, 1957, to March 1, 1960, 
include small adjustments for the "error of 
closure," i.e., the difference between the 
final census count for April 1, 1960, and the 
postcensa1 estimate for this date based on the 
1950 Census. 

For sale by the Bureau of the Census, Washington 2.5, D.C. Price 10 cents. 
Annual subscription (Series P-20, P-23, P-25, P-27, and P-60, combined), $3,00. 
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ESTIMATES OF THE POPULATION OF THE UNITED STATES: JANUARY 1, 1980, TO APllIL 1, 1961 

(Figures take account of final results of the 1960 Census of Population. 1'he estimates for August 1957 to date supersede the oorrespond-
ing esttmates pr~viously published in Current Population Reports,' Series P-2.5. Estimates for February 1, 1959) and later months in
clude Alaska; estimates for September 1, 1959, and later months also include Hawaii) 
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Date 

Total 
Total population 

population residing in 
including Un:J.ted states 

Armed Forces (excluding 
abroad Armed Forces 

abroad) 

Civilian 
population Date 

Total 
population 
including 

Armed Forces 
abroad 

Total 
population 
residing in 

United States 
( excludIng 

Arrred F'orces 
abroad) 

Civilian 
population 

.. -.=--- =.---.-+~.---.--II---====--------- ----.-----!------+-----= 

1961' 

December 1 .• ~ •••••••• ' •• , 
November 1 •••• , •••••••••• 
October 1. .............. . 
September 1. ............ . 
August 1 •.. , ............ . 
July 1 .................. . 

June 1 ......... , ........ . 
May 1. .. , .............. .. 
April 1. ................ . 
March 1 ................. . 
February 1. ............ .. 
January 1 ............... . 

1. Provisional estimates. 
2. Census count. 

182,952,000 
182,714,000 
182, 489, 000 
182,257,000 

182,269,000 
182,018,000 
181,790,000 
Wl,571,000 

180,432,000 
180,1$5,000 
179,955,000 
179,733,000 

1958 

December 1 ••••• ~ ••••••••• 
Novembel." 1 ••••••••••••••• 
October 1. .............. . 
September 1. ............ . 
August 1 ................ . 
July 1. •...•.•....••••.•• 

June 1. ................. . 
May 1. •...........•...••• 
April 1. ................ . 
March 1. ................ . 
Februa::ry- 1 ............... . 
January 1 ............... . 

175,410,000 
175,161.,000 
174,890,000 
IN,602,000 
174,326,000 
174,060,000 

173,822,000 
173, 584, 000 
173,367,000 
173,138,000 
172,943,000 
172,731,000 

3 Change over August 1,1959, reflects addition of Hawaii to United States population including Alaska. 
I, Change over-January 1, 1959, reflects addition of Alaska to United States population. 
5 Population figures including Alaska and Hawaii for April 1, 1950, are as follows: 

Total populatIon including Armed Forces abroad..... 151, 7W, 000 
Total population residing in the United States 

(excluding Armed Forces abroad)................... 151,325,798 
Civilian popu1stion................................ 150,219,000 

174,623,000 
1'14,374,000 
174,0'78,000 
173,811,000 
173,49/,,000 
173,239,000 

173,019,000 
172,781,000 
172,547,000 
172,287,000 
172,087,000 
171,915,000 

172, "183, 000 
172,531,000 
172,256,000 
I'll, 962, 000 
171,691,000 
171,426,000 

171,190,000 
170,945,000 
170,712,000 
170,488,000 
170,295,000 
170,080,000 
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